schedule, your schedule requirements, and if additional sampling is required, the laboratory 

turn-around times. 

3.0 FEE FOR SERVICES 

For this project as defined in Article 1.0, "Scope of Services" compensation shall be on a 

time and materials basis.  The estimated cost is $44,000 (Forty Four Thousand Dollars).  

Invoices will be submitted on a monthly basis. 

Project Monitoring (up to 40 shifts, 1st shift hours, Mon-Fri) $  28,000 

Project Management during Construction (allowance)  $  4,000 

Air Clearance and Abatement Report     $  5,000